
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COAL

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 38

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.02.2025


Auction of coal blocks

38 Shri Saket Gokhale:

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) the results of the 10th round of auction of coal blocks by the Ministry and whether all 67 blocks have been auctioned off;
(b) if so, the reasons therefor;
(c) the details of successful bidders in the 10th round of auctions; and
(d) the revenue received by Government through the 10th round of auctions?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF COAL & MINES
(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a) and (b) Out of the 67 coal mines offered under the 10th round of auctions, 9 have been successfully auctioned. Additionally, 1 coal mine had received one bid under second attempt of auctions and is being considered for allocation. Other 57 coal mines could not be auctioned due to unavailability of sufficient number of bids.

(c) The list of successful bidders of 9 coal mines in the 10th Tranche of commercial coal auction is as below:


S.No Name of Coal Mine Successful Bidder

1 Bundu S M Steels and Powver Limited

2 Gare Palma IV/5 Sarda Energy and Minerals Limited

3 Kerendari-BC North Orissa Alloy Steel Private Limited

4 Marwatola South Mineware Advisors Private Limited

5 New Patrapara South NLC India Limited


6 Sarai East (South) ACC Limited

7 Ulia Gamhardih S M Steels and Powver Limited

8 Gawa (East) Shreeji Nuravi Coal Mining and Trading Private Limited

9 Bartap (Revised) JSW Energy Utkal Limited


(d) The revenue is generated to the respective State Governments during coal production from coal mines. Since these mines have not yet started production, no revenue has been generated at this stage.
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